General and administrative   5,025,833   2,451,184   6,096,114   5,125,331
(Income) from unconsolidated joint ventures   (943,687)   (585,825)   (1,526,464)   (714,758)

Operating income   7,582,753   3,851,192   9,851,089   4,461,771

Interest expense   (5,668)   (24,684)   (1,234)   (28,152)
Other income, net   22,302   23,939   172,785   203,677

Net income before income taxes   7,599,387   3,850,447   10,022,640   4,637,296
Income tax provision   (136,277)   (64,566)   (154,542)   (124,891)

Net income   7,463,110   3,785,881   9,868,098   4,512,405
(Income) loss attributable to non-controlling interests   145,522   (68,015)   (162,969)   (1,161,986)

Net income attributable to owners   $ 7,608,632   $ 3,717,866   $ 9,705,129   $ 3,350,419

Unaudited pro forma net income per share (Note 13)
Basic   $ 0.68   $ 1.05
Diluted   $ 0.68   $ 1.05

See accompanying notes to the combined financial statements

F-24

LGI HOMES GROUP (PREDECESSOR)

COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EQUITY

Total
Owners’
Equity

Non-
Controlling

Interest   Total Equity
BALANCE—January 1, 2011   $ 11,050,313   $ 715,632   $ 11,765,945

Net income   3,350,419   1,161,986   4,512,405
Contributions   4,360,000   404,175   4,764,175
Distributions   (5,770,000)   (637,500)   (6,407,500)

BALANCE—December 31, 2011   $12,990,732   $ 1,644,293   $ 14,635,025

Net income   9,705,129   162,969   9,868,098
Contributions   6,650,000   —   6,650,000
Distributions   (4,134,884)   (1,807,262)   (5,942,146)

BALANCE—December 31, 2012   $25,210,977   $ —   $ 25,210,977

Net income (unaudited)   7,608,632   (145,522)   7,463,110
Contributions (unaudited)   2,535,000   15,308,500   17,843,500
Distributions (unaudited)   (3,239,839)   —   (3,239,839)

BALANCE—June 30, 2013 (unaudited)   $ 32,114,770   $15,162,978   $ 47,277,748

See accompanying notes to the combined financial statements

F-25

LGI HOMES GROUP (PREDECESSOR)

COMBINED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

For the Six Months Ended
June 30,

For the Year Ended
December 31,

  2013   2012   2012   2011
  (unaudited)   (unaudited)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net Income  $ 7,463,110   $ 3,785,881   $ 9,868,098   $ 4,512,405
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by (used in) operating

activities:
Income from unconsolidated joint ventures   (943,687)   (585,825)   (1,526,464)   (714,758)